

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).351/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2010 in CRLMA No. 10365/2010 & CRLMA No. 15199/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

YASHPAL JITUBHA CHUDASAMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief, anticipatory bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 359 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 24/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Hari Haran, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vishwnathan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Connect with SLP(C) Nos. 9452-9453 of 2010.
Till any further order is passed by this Court,
the protection accorded to the petitioner by the High
Court shall continue.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master