

(
ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9452-9453/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2010 in CRLMA No.10365/2010,CRLMA No.10466/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

C.B.I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY HIRABHAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 351 of 2011

(With appln. for interim relief and anticipatory bail and permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 359 of 2011

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing OT and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing typed copies and office report)

Date: 10/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Padmalakshmi, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv. for
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

SLP 359 Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tushar Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

SLP 351 Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J.M. Panchal, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Sinh Jadeja, Adv.
Mr. S. Hari Haran, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
SLP 9452-9453 Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tushar Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Padmalakshmi, Adv. for
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

SLP 9452-53 Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. J.M. Panchal, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Sinh Jadeja, Adv.
Mr. S. Hari Haran, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this group of matters after two weeks, as prayed by
the learned counsel for the CBI.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| AR-cum-PS

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|