

d
ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9452-9453/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2010 in CRLMA No.10365/2010 and CRLMA No.10466/2010 in RCBSI/S/2010/004-MUM of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

C.B.I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY HIRABHAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 351 of 2011

(With appln. for interim relief and anticipatory bail and permission to file adl. documents and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 359 of 2011

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing OT and permission to file addl. documents and exemption from filing typed copies and office report)

Date: 03/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 9452-9453/2010 Mr. Atul Antil, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

SLP 359/2011 Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

SLP 351/2011 Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J.M. Panchal, Adv.
Mr. Ajitsinh Jadeja, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. J.M. Panchal, Adv.

Mr. Ajitsinh Jadeja, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. J.M. Panchal, Adv.

Mr. Ajitsinh Jadeja, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Atul Antil, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for Central Bureau of Investigation - petitioner in S.L.P. (Criminal) Nos. 9452-9453 of 2010 and respondent No. 1 in S.L.P. (Criminal) Nos. 351 of 2011 and 359 of 2011, prays for short time to seeks instructions whether respondents in S.L.P. (Criminal) Nos. 9452-9453 of 2010 and petitioners in S.L.P. (Criminal) Nos. 351 of 2011 and 359 of 2011 are complying with the conditions of anticipatory bail granted by the High Court/interim protection granted by this Court. Learned counsel submits that, if the above respondents/petitioners are complying with the conditions, then this Court may not go into the merit of the impugned order/s.

List the matters after three weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master